1
REV 2.9/202201
APPROVAL SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT NAME:
KOOMAG PN:KMKC3015 Series
CUSTOMER PN:
CUSTOMER RESPONSE
Approval

A B C D
General Description
This specification applies to the KMKC3015 Series of wire wound SMD power inductor.
3
Electrical Characteristics
Please refer to Item 5.
1). Operating temperature range (individual chip without packing): -40℃ ~ +125℃ .
2). Storage temperature range (packaging conditions): -40℃ ~ +85℃ and RH 70% (Max.).
3). Rating DC current: Temperature rise(△T) is 40℃ approximately at Irms.
4). Saturation DC current: Inductance drop approximately 30% of L0 at Isat.
NO
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Iast(A) Irms(A)
Marking100KHz/1.0V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units （uH） Ω Ω A A A A
1 KMKC3015-1R0N 1.0±30% 0.048 0.039 2.10 2.50 2.10 2.35 1R0
2 KMKC3015-1R5N 1.5±30% 0.065 0.050 1.80 2.70 1.82 2.20 1R5
3 KMKC3015-2R2M 2.2±20% 0.078 0.060 1.60 2.00 1.60 2.00 2R2
4 KMKC3015-3R3M 3.3±20% 0.104 0.080 1.21 1.81 1.23 1.60 3R3
5 KMKC3015-4R7M 4.7±20% 0.163 0.125 1.02 1.40 1.09 1.30 4R7
6 KMKC3015-6R8M 6.8±20% 0.260 0.200 0.85 1.10 0.85 1.10 6R8
7 KMKC3015-100M 10±20% 0.325 0.250 0.72 0.92 0.77 0.90 100
8 KMKC3015-150M 15±20% 0.455 0.350 0.66 0.88 0.65 0.72 150
9 KMKC3015-220M 22±20% 0.598 0.460 0.52 0.68 0.57 0.69 220
10 KMKC3015-330M 33±20% 1.066 0.820 0.44 0.53 0.43 0.51 330
11 KMKC3015-470M 47±20% 1.625 1.250 0.35 0.43 0.35 0.44 470
12 KMKC3015-560M 56±20% 1.980 1.480 0.30 0.33 0.28 0.33 560
13 KMKC3015-680M 68±20% 3.51 2.10 0.24 0.32 0.27 0.29 680
14 KMKC3015-101M 100±20% 4.043 3.110 0.23 0.25 0.21 0.25 101
15
16
17
18